L09000117919

(Requestor's Name)
(A d d a
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
• •
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W09-53972
A. LUNT
FEB 1 5 2010
EXAMINER
Office Use Only



700163440727 12/10/09--01018--016 **125.00



Law Offices Gibson & Loggins

Gilson & Loggins PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION THE COMEAU BUILDING

319 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 800 POST OFFICE BOX 1629 HERBERT C. GIBSON WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-1629 (FLORIDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED IN REAL ESTATE LAW) -----KATHLEEN J. LOGGINS TELEPHONE (561) 655-8686 FACSIMILE (561) 832-6236 E-I

W. TERRY GIBSON (1898-1960) HERBERT T. GIBSON (1904-1985)

E-Mail Address: gibslog@bellsouth.net

December 7, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Re: D. R. Adams, LLC Articles of Organization

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Cover Letter, Articles of Organization and our check #102442 in the amount of \$125.00, all pertaining to the registration of D. R. Adams, LLC.

Sincerely yours,

Herbert C. Gibson 🗭

lam Encl.

Law Offices Gibson & Loggins

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION THE COMEAU BUILDING 319 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 800 POST OFFICE BOX 1629 HERBERT C. GIBSON WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-1629 (FLORIDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED IN REAL ESTATE LAW) KATHLEEN J. LOGGINS TELEPHONE (561) 655-8686 FACSIMILE (561) 832-6236 E-N

~

W. TERRY GIBSON (1898-1960) HERBERT T. GIBSON (1904-1985)

E-Mail Address: gibslog@bellsouth.net

February 3, 2010

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Agnes Lunt, Regulatory Specialist II Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Re: D. R. Adams, LLC Ref. Number W09000053972

Dear Ms. Lunt:

You will find enclosed copy of your letter dated December 11, 2009 relative to the above matter together with revised Articles of Organization for D. R. Adams, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. Please cause the Articles to be filed and advise if there is anything else that needs to be done.

Sincerely yours,

lam Encl.

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 11, 2009

LAW OFFICES GIBSON & LOGGINS P.O. BOX 1629 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-1629

SUBJECT: D.R. ADAMS, LLC Ref. Number: W09000053972

We have received your document for D.R. ADAMS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 709A00037873

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

.

, ·

.

SUBJECT:	D. R. Name of Limited L	Adams, LLC	
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all cor	respondence concerning this matter to	o the following:	
		C. Gibson, Esq.	
		Loggins, P.A.	
_ 		m/Company	
	319 Clema	atis Street, #800	1 2
		Address	
	West Palm	Beach FL 33401	FEB F
		ate and Zip Code	HASSEE. F
	gibslog(@bellsouth.net	
	E-mail address: (to be used for fi	uture annual report notification)	
For further informat	on concerning this matter, please cal	11:	2:57 2:57 STATE LORIDA
	bert C. Gibson at me of Person	(<u>561</u>) <u>655-868</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nur	6 mber
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:		
_		Certified Copy Certifi (additional copy is enclosed) Certifi	0 Filing Fee, cate of Status & ed Copy mal copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

1 (1) **1**

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR D. R. ADAMS, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I Name, Address, and Registered Agent

Section 1. Name. The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is D. R. ADAMS, LLC.

Section 2. Address. The mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1133 Wedgworth Road, Belle Glade FL 33430-4625 and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is the same.

Section 3. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent of this Company is Danny Adams, 1133 Wedgworth Road, Belle Glade FL 33430-4625.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment a registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Danny Adap Ådams

ARTICLE II Duration

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE III Purpose and Powers

Section 1. Purpose. The purpose or purposes for which the Company is organized is to engage in any lawful business and in any way necessary carry out related activities, and to do everything necessary, proper, advisable or convenient for the accomplishment of said purposes, and to do all other things incidental to them or connected with them, and for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business in this or any other state, territory, district, or possession of the United States, or in any foreign country, not specifically forbidden by the law or by these Articles of Organization.

Section 2. Powers. The Company has the following powers:

1

 A. Sue or be sued, or complain or defend in its name.

 B. Purchase, take, receive, lease or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improves or use, or

otherwise deal in or with, real or personal property, wherever situated.

C. Sell, convey, mortgage, pledge, create a security interest in, lease, exchanger of transfer, or otherwise dispose of, all or any part of its property or assets.

D. Purchase, take, receive, subscribe for, or otherwise acquire, own hold, vote, useremptoy, sell, mortgage, lend, or pledge, or otherwise dispose of or otherwise use or deal in or with shares or other interests in or obligations of other foreign or domestic limited liability companies, domestic or foreign corporations, associations, general or limited partnerships, or individuals; or direct or indirect obligations of the United States or any other government, state, territory, governmental district, or municipality or of any instrumentality thereof.

E. Make contracts or guarantees or incur liabilities; borrow money at such rates of interest as the limited liability Company may determine; issue its notes, bonds, or other obligations; or secure any of its obligations by mortgage or pledge of all or any part of its property, franchises, and income.

F. Lend money for any lawful purposes, invest or reinvest its funds, or take and hold real or personal property as security for the payment of funds so loaned or invested.

G. Conduct its business, carry on its operations and have offices, and exercise the powers granted by this chapter within or without this state.

H. Elect or appoint managers and agents of the limited liability Company, define their duties. and fix their compensation.

I. Make and alter its regulations, not inconsistent with its articles of organization or with the laws of this state, for the administration and regulation of the affairs of the Company.

J. Make donations to the public welfare or for charitable, scientific, or educational purposes.

K. Indemnify a member or manager or any other person to the same extent as a corporations may indemnify any of the directors, officers, employees, or agents of the Company against expenses actually and reasonably incurred by him or in connection with the defense of an action, suit, or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, in which he or it is made a party.

L. Cease its activities and surrender its certificate or organization.

M. Have and exercise all powers necessary or convenient to effect any or all of the purposes for which the Company is organized.

N. Transact any lawful business which the members or the managers find to be in aid of organizational or governmental policy.

O. Pay pensions and establish pensions plans, profit-sharing plans, and other incentive plans for any or all of its managers and employees.

P. Be a promoter, incorporator, general partner, limited partner, member, associate, or manager of any corporation, partnership, limited partnership, limited liability Company, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise.

Q. Have all powers necessary or convenient and permitted by law to transact any lawful business and to carry out and effect its purpose.

ARTICLE IV Management

Section 1. Structure.

1

The Limited Liability is to be managed by the member and the name and address of the managing member is:

Danny Adams 1133 Wedgworth Road Belle Glade FL 33430-4625

Section 2. Voti each of whom shall hav	ing Rights. The Manager shall be elected one vote.	ted by a majority of the magnity	em te r(s),
	ARTICLE V Officers	HASSEE, P	B I 2 PH	Ē
The name(s) and	d address(es) of the initial officer(s) of	the Company are:	2: 57	D
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Title</u>		

Danny Adams

1133 Wedgworth Road Belle Glade FL 33430-4625 Managing Member

ARTICLE VI Admission of Additional Members

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be by unanimous vote of the existing member or members.

ARTICLE VII Members Rights to Continue Business

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the

limited liability company shall be solely vested in the managing member.

ARTICLE VIII Seal

The seal of the Company shall have inscribed on it the name of this Company, the date of its organization, and the words "Limited Liability Company Seal, State of Florida." The word "seal" or their equivalent may be used as a facsimile of or in place of the seal.

ARTICLE IX Amendment to Articles of Organization These Articles of Organization may be amended any time for any lawful reason of all of the members of the Company. ARTICLE X Indemnification		2010 FEB	Π
		the vote	m
		2: 57	\cup

The Company may be empowered to indemnify any officer or manager, or any former officer or manager, by vote of all of the members who were not parties to such action, suit or proceeding. If such indemnification is authorized by the members, expenses incurred in defending such civil or criminal action suit or proceeding may be paid by the Company in advance of the final disposition of such action, suit or proceeding upon receipt of any undertaking by or on behalf of the direction, officer, employee or agent to repay such amount unless he or she is found to be entitled to such indemnification.

ARTICLE XI Limited Liability Company Property

Real or personal property owned or purchased by the Company shall be held and owned, and conveyance shall be made, in the name of the Company. Instruments and documents providing for the acquisition, mortgage, or disposition or property of the Company shall be valid and binding upon the Company, if they are executed by one or more managers (or members if management has been retained in the members).

ARTICLE XII Dissolution

The Company shall be dissolved upon the occurrence of any of the following events:

(a) By the unanimous written agreement of all members.

(b) Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members or under a right to continue as stated elsewhere in these Articles of Organization.

DATED THIS 28th DAY OF VAN., 2010. 28/0 anny Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

<u>Danny Adams</u> aka Dannie Ray Adams Typed or printed name of signee.

F:\DATA\adams\LLC.art.wpd

1

2010 FEB 12 PM 2: വ